



For allergen, ingredients & calories information visit dominos.co.uk or dominos.ie, or scan the QR code.
FOR FURTHER ALLERGEN INFORMATION SEE OVERLEAF

WE GOT THIS



ALLERGEN INFORMATION

VALID FROM 11TH APRIL TO 11TH JUNE 2023

FURTHER ALLERGEN INFORMATION

Our food may contain:

Wheat / cereals containing **Gluten**, Celery, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Mustard, Soya, Sulphur Dioxide / Sulphites, Crustaceans, Molluscs, Tree Nuts[^], Peanuts, Sesame.

If you have an allergy, we ask that you consider our allergens information before placing your order. Domino's food is freshly prepared in stores. Whilst we and our ingredients' suppliers do take precautions, **we cannot 100% guarantee** that any product is free from allergens due to the risk of cross-contamination. For Half & Half pizzas, there will be cross-contamination from allergens on both halves of the pizza. Please check the allergens for both halves before placing your order.

Our gluten free pizzas are accredited by Coeliac UK and contain less than 20ppm gluten. Additional ingredient, "may contain" allergen and calories information can be found at [Dominos.co.uk](https://dominos.co.uk) and [Dominos.ie](https://dominos.ie).



Domino's®

WE GOT THIS

Allergen Information

11th April to 11th June 2023

✓ = Contains allergen

*W= Wheat, R=Rye, B=Barley, O=Oats, S=Spelt, K=Kamut

[^]Tree Nuts, namely: Almonds, Hazelnuts, Walnuts, Cashews, Pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, Pistachio nuts, Macadamia or Queensland nuts and products thereof.

✓ OK for vegetarians ✓ Plant-Based

Cereals containing gluten*	Crustaceans	Eggs	Fish	Peanuts	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts [^]	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (>10ppm)	Lupin	Molluscs
----------------------------	-------------	------	------	---------	----------	------	------------------------	--------	---------	--------	--------------------------------------	-------	----------

GLUTEN FREE PIZZAS

The allergen information below is for the base and toppings, which are all Gluten Free.

Gluten Free Cheese & Tomato ✓							✓						
Gluten Free New Yorker							✓						
Gluten Free Pepperoni Passion®							✓						
Gluten Free Texas BBQ®							✓	✓	✓				
Gluten Free Vegi Supreme ✓							✓						

PLANT-BASED PIZZAS

The allergen information below is for the base and toppings.

Plant-Based American Hot ✓✓	W/O				✓								
Plant-Based Chick'n Winner ✓✓	W				✓								
Plant-Based Margheri-tastic ✓✓	W												
Plant-Based Peppy-roni ✓✓	W/O				✓								
Plant-Based Vegi Supreme ✓✓	W												

VEGAN-FRIENDLY PIZZAS

The allergen information below is for the base and toppings.

The Chick-Ain't ✓✓	W				✓								
Vegan American Hot ✓✓	B/O				✓								
Vegan Margherita ✓✓	W												
Vegan PepperONAY ✓✓	W/O				✓								
Vegan Vegi Supreme ✓✓	W												

DELIGHT PIZZAS

Delight Chicken	W				✓								
Delight Vegi ✓	W				✓								

HOT & CHEESY WRAPS

BBQ Meatball Feast	W				✓	✓	✓						
Chicken & Bacon	W				✓								
Pepperoni Passion®	W				✓								
Tandoori Hot®	W				✓								
Texas BBQ®	W				✓	✓	✓						
Vegi Supreme ✓	W				✓								

SIDES

(Dip allergens are listed separately below)

BBQ Chicken Wings					✓	✓	✓						
Chicken Kickers™	W				✓								
Chicken Strippers®	W				✓								
Chicken Wings					✓								
Coleslaw ✓		✓			✓		✓						
FRANK'S® RedHot® Wings					✓								
Garlic Dippers ✓	W				✓								
Garlic Pizza Bread ✓	W				✓								
Loaded Wedges ✓	W				✓								
Loaded Wedges - Chicken Mexicana	W				✓								
Loaded Wedges with Spicy Sausage	W				✓								
Nachos (with Jalapeños) ✓					✓								
Nachos (without Jalapeños) ✓					✓								
Nachos - Chicken Mexicana					✓								
Potato Wedges ✓✓	W												
Twisted Dough Balls® - Cheese ✓	W				✓								
Twisted Dough Balls® - Ham	W				✓								
Twisted Dough Balls® - Pepperoni	W				✓								
Twisted Dough Balls® - Spicy Sausage	W				✓								
Garlic & Herb Dip ✓		✓			✓		✓						
BBQ Dip ✓✓		✓				✓	✓	✓					
Honey & Mustard Dip ✓		✓			✓		✓						
FRANK'S® RedHot® Original Cayenne Pepper Sauce ✓✓													
Sweet Chilli Dip ✓✓													
Tangy Salsa Dip ✓✓													
Plant-Based Garlic & Herb Dip ✓✓								✓					
Plant-Based Nuggets ✓✓	W				✓								
Vegan Garlic & Herb Dip ✓✓								✓					
Vegan Nuggets ✓✓	W				✓								

DESSERTS

Choc Orange Cookies ✓	W	✓			✓	✓							
Cinni Dippers served with Icing Sugar Dip ✓	W				✓								
Cookies ✓	W	✓			✓	✓							
Lotta-chocca Pizza ✓	W				✓	✓							

THICKSHAKES®

(May contain Peanuts and Tree Nuts)

Chocolate ✓					✓								
Strawberry ✓					✓								
Vanilla Flavour ✓					✓								

Allergen Information

11th April to 11th June 2023

✓ = Contains allergen

*W= Wheat, R=Rye, B=Barley, O=Oats, S=Spelt, K=Kamut

^Tree Nuts, namely: Almonds, Hazelnuts, Walnuts, Cashews, Pecan nuts, Brazil nuts, Pistachio nuts, Macadamia or Queensland nuts and products thereof.

🍃 OK for vegetarians

🌿 Plant-Based

Cereals containing gluten*

Crustaceans

Eggs

Fish

Peanuts

Soybeans

Milk

Tree Nuts^

Celery

Mustard

Sesame

Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (>10ppm)

Lupin

Molluscs

BASES

Classic Crust Dough 🍃

Double Decadence™ 🍃

Gluten Free 🍃

Italian Style 🍃

Stuffed Crust® 🍃

Thin & Crispy 🍃

Plant-Based Classic Crust 🍃🌿

Plant-Based Italian Style 🍃🌿

Vegan Classic Crust 🍃🌿

Vegan Italian Style 🍃🌿

SAUCES

BBQ Sauce 🍃🌿

Cheese & Herb Sauce 🍃

Sundried Tomato and Garlic Sauce 🍃🌿

Tomato Sauce 🍃🌿

TOPPINGS

Anchovies

Burger Sauce 🍃

Cheese Sauce 🍃

Chicken Breast Strips

Chilli Flakes 🍃🌿

Chorizo

FRANK'S® RedHot® Original Cayenne Pepper Sauce 🍃🌿

Garlic Spread 🍃

Green Chillies 🍃🌿

Green Jalapeños 🍃🌿

Green & Red Peppers 🍃🌿

Ground Beef

Gherkins Sliced 🍃🌿

Ham

Herbs 🍃🌿

Hotdog Slices

Mozzarella Cheese Delight 🍃

Mozzarella Cheese 🍃

Mushrooms 🍃🌿

Nduja Sausage

Olives Black 🍃🌿

Onions 🍃🌿

Pepperoni

Pineapple 🍃🌿

Plant-Based Cheese Alternative 🍃🌿

Plant-Based Soya & Wheat Pepperoni 🍃🌿

Plant-Based Soya Strips 🍃🌿

Pork Meatballs

Red Jalapeños 🍃🌿

Salami

Sausage (UK, excludes NI)

Sausage (ROI & NI)

Smoked Bacon

Spiced Mayo Drizzle 🍃

Spinach Baby Leaf 🍃🌿

Sweetcorn 🍃🌿

Taco-Spiced Pulled Chicken

Tandoori Chicken

Tomatoes Fresh 🍃🌿

Tomatoes Semi-dried 🍃🌿

Tuna

Vegan Cheese Alternative 🍃🌿

Vegan Soya & Wheat Pepperoni 🍃🌿

Vegan Soya Strips 🍃🌿

SPECIALITY PIZZAS

Toppings only, excluding base. Base allergens see above. Dip allergens see overleaf.

Absolute Banger

Americano

American Hot

Bacon Double Cheese

Buffalo Chicken

Cheese & Tomato 🍃

Chicken Feast

Chicken and Rasher Bacon

Deluxe

Farmhouse

Fiery Vegi Sizzler 🍃

Four Vegi 🍃

Full House®

Ham & Pineapple

Hawaiian

Hot & Spicy

House Special Tandoori Chicken

Meatball Marinara

Meateor™

Meatilicious

Meat Lovers

Meat Xtreme

Meatzza

Mexican Hot

Mighty Meaty®

Mixed Grill®

New Yorker

Pepperoni Passion®

Ranch BBQ

Scrummy™

Tandoori Hot®

Tandoori Sizzler

Texas BBQ®

The Cheeseburger

The Meatfielder

The Sizzler

The Ultimate Chicken Mexicana

The Ultimate Spicy Sausage

Tuna Supreme

Veg-a-Roma® 🍃

Vegi Classic 🍃

Vegi Sizzler 🍃

Vegi Supreme 🍃

Vegi Volcano 🍃